## **Little Waldingfield Parish Council**

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

Members are duly summoned to attend the next meeting of the Council to be held on Thursday 11 April 2019 at the Parish Room at 7.00pm at which time members of the public are cordially invited to attend

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Apologies and Approval of Absences
- 2. Declarations of Pecuniary or Non-Pecuniary Interests by Members
- 3. Approval of Minutes of the Previous Meeting on 14 March 2019
- 4. Contributions by Members of the Public

Members of the public are invited to comment on any agenda item or any other matter concerning them and/or the parish with further comment during the remainder of the meeting only being allowed at the Chair's discretion

- 5. Consideration of Planning Applications and Decision Notices
  - (a) <u>BDC DC/19/01284</u>: <u>Application Received (Comments Due 12 April 2019)</u>
    <u>The Swan, The Street, Little Waldingfield, CO10 OSQ</u>
    Listed Building Consent. Refurbishment and extension of Public House and works to facilitate conversion of existing outbuilding to a dwelling as per Design and Access Statement.
  - (b) <u>BDC DC/19/01283</u>: Application Received (Comments Due 25 April 2019) <u>The Swan, The Street, Little Waldingfield, CO10 OSQ</u> Full Planning Application. Refurbishment and extension of Public House. Conversion of existing out building to form one dwelling and erection of new detached dwelling and associated external works.
- 6. Neighbourhood Plan
  - (a) Approval of the Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Assessment Report
  - (b) Approval of the Neighbourhood Plan Period (2018/36)
- 7. Finance
  - (a) Review of Payments Presented & Authorisation of Payments by Cheque Signatories
- 8. Consultations
  - (a) Approval of Response to BMSDC Joint Area Parking Plan Consultation (3 May 2019)
- 9. Matters for Future Consideration

## 10. Date of the Next Meeting

(a) 9 May 2019 (AGM) (Agenda Items & Documents Received by 1 May 2019)

Simon Ashton, Parish Clerk <a href="mailto:clerk.littlewaldingfieldpc@hotmail.co.uk">clerk.littlewaldingfieldpc@hotmail.co.uk</a> 4 April 2019